
October 15, 2020 

General Government HR Directors 

Administrative Hearings Angie Hodge 407-2704 Angie.Hodge@oah.wa.gov 
Agriculture Lorna Mance 902-2081 LMance@agr.wa.gov 
Attorney General Rochelle LaRose 586-7696 Rochelle.LaRose@atg.wa.gov 
Arts, Commission Karen Hanan 586-2423. Karen.Hanan@arts.wa.gov 
Auditor Renee Terry 725-5618  terryr@sao.wa.gov 
Blind, School for the Anne Baker 696-6321x129 Anne.baker@wssb.wa.gov 
Blind, Services Dept. LouOma Durand 206-906-5535 Louoma.Durand@arts.wa.gov 
Children, Youth, Families, Dept Marcos Rodriguez 407-7901 Marcos.Rodriguez@dcyf.wa.gov 
Commerce Amy Goodall-Rasmussen 725-2656 Amy.Goodall-

Rasmussen@commerce.wa.gov 
Community Colleges, State Bd Julie Huss 704-4350 Jhuss@sbctc.edu 
Corrections Todd Dowler (360) 338-5438 Todd.Dowler@doc1.wa.gov 
Courts, Administrative Off Jane VanCamp 705-5289 Jane.VanCamp@courts.wa.gov 
CJTC Derek Zable 206-835-7356 Dzable@cjtc.state.wa.us 
Deaf, State School for Jessica Sydnor 360-418-4345 Jessica.Sydnor@cdhl.wa.gov  
DES Christine Scarlett 407-8013 Christine.Scarlett@des.wa.gov 
Ecology Sandi Stewart 407-6218 Sandi.Stewart@ecy.wa.gov 
ESD Michaela Doelman 890-3766 MDoelman@esd.wa.gov 
Financial Institutions Gerri Davis 902-8741 gdavis@dfi.wa.gov 
Fish & Wildlife Lonnie Spikes 902-2822  Lonnie.spikes@dfw.wa.gov 
Gambling Commission Lisa Benavidez 486-3456 lisa.benavidez@wsgc.wa.gov 
Health Amber Santoyo 236-4412 Amber.Santoyo@doh.wa.gov 

Health Care Authority Robert Bouffard 725-1813 Robert.Bouffard@hca.wa.gov 
Historical Society Kathy Tarli 253-798-5901 Kathy.Tarli@wshs.wa.gov 
Housing Finance Commsn Cindy Felker 206-287-4402 cindy.felker@wshfc.org 
Industrial Insurance Appeals Christy Sterling 753-6823 x 123 Christy.Sterling@biia.wa.gov 
Insurance Commissioner Melanie Watness 725-7013 MelanieW@oic.wa.gov 
Investment Board Tammy Wood 956-4615 TWood@sib.wa.gov 
L&I Heather Normoyle 902-9152 Heather.Normoyle@lni.wa.gov 
Legislature Lisa Biscay 786-7337 Lisa.Biscay@leg.wa.gov 
Licensing Laurie Milligan 902-3605 Laurie.Milligan@dol.wa.gov 
Liquor Control Board Claris Nnanabu 664-1642 Ccn@liq.wa.gov 
Lottery Debbie Robinson 791-3045 drobinson@walottery.com 
Military Laura Drybread 253-512-7940 Laura.drybread@mil.wa.gov 
Natural Resources Michael Lenker., Acting 902-1142 Michael.Lenker@dnr.wa.gov 
OFM Emily Beck 725-0157 Emily.Beck@ofm.wa.gov 
Parks Becky Daniels 902-8575 Becky.Daniels@parks.wa.gov 
PERC Diane Tucker 570-7335 dtucker@perc.wa.gov 
Retirement Systems Chris Johansen 664-7065 chris.johansen@drs.wa.gov 
Revenue Steve McLain 704-5729 SteveM@dor.wa.gov 
Secretary of State Heather Friedlander-Cross 704-5203 heather.friedlanderc@sos.wa.gov 
Social & Health Services Wendy Long 725-5844 Wendy.Long@dshs.wa.gov 
State Patrol Jason Ashley 704-2324 Jason.Ashley@wsp.wa.gov 
Supt. Public Instruction Lauren Lopp 725-6272 Lauren.Lopp@K12.wa.us 
Student Achievement Council Karen Moton-Tate 753-7802 KarenM@wsac.wa.gov 
Transportation Jeff Pelton 705-7388 peltonj@wsdot.wa.gov 
Treasurer Rich Jones 902-9004 Rich.jones@tre.wa.gov 
UTC Susan Holman 664-1243 Susan.Holman@utc.wa.gov 
WaTech Cathleen Overmiller 407-8201 Cathleen.Overmiller@watech.wa.gov 
Veterans Affairs Sarah Conly 725-2166 SarahC@dva.wa.gov 
Workforce Trng Cord Bd Victoria DeBoer 709-4620 Victoria.DeBoer@wtb.wa.gov 
Small Agency Shared HR Svs.   Christine Scarlett 407-8013 Christine.Scarlett@des.wa.gov 
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